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CHAPTER 112—S, F. No. 273

An act relating to the salary of the clerk of the probate court
in all counties having not less than 27 nor more than 28 Congres-
stonal townships and e land area of not less than 950 square miles
nor more than 1,000 square miles, and repealing Mason’s Minne-
sota Statutes of 1927, Section 8707, insofar as thconsistent here-
with., .

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota

Scetion 1. Salary and clerk hire in probate court in certain
counties,—In all counties of the state having not less than 27
full and fractional Congressional townships nor more than 28 full
and fractional Congressional townships and a land area of not
less than 950 square miles nor more than 1,000 squarc miles, and
a land area of 604,261 acres, the salary of the elerk of the probate
court shall be fixed by order of the judge of probaile at a sum not
1o exceed $1,500.00 per annum to be paid in monthly installments.

See. 2. Law repealed.—Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927,
Section 8707, insofar as ineonsisient herewith, is hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. Effective May 1, 1943.—This act shall take effect
and be in foree from and after May 1, 1943.

Filed March 10, 1943. -

CHAPTER 113—8. F. No. 350

An acl rclatiﬁg to intowicaling lquors and providing for cer-
tain labels Lo be atlached to conlainers in which infoxicaling Liquor
78 sold.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Labels on containers of intoxicating liquors.—
Fach container of intoxicating liquor holding one-half pint or
more, except containers of fermented malt beverages and of wine
designed and intended exclusively for sacramental purposes, shall
bear a label to be known as a certification label eontaining the
following printed language, to-wit:

““The manufacturer of the contents of this container
certifies that the liquor herein containg no matter deleteri-
ous or injurious to health, and that the contents are as -



